900210923 12/30/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agusta S.p.A.		06/01/2011	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AgustaWestland S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Giovanni Agusta , 520	
City:	Samarate, Cascina Costa (VA)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	code: 21017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1561897	AGUSTA
Registration Number:	1563119	AGUSTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (404)252-0970

 Phone:
 404-252-0900

 Email:
 jeff@sladlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1827 Powers Ferry Road
Address Line 2: Building 6, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1827 Powers Ferry Road
Address Line 2: Building 6, Suite 200

900210923 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0381

OP \$65.00 156189

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus	
Signature:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/	
Date:	12/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=AGUSTA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0382

NOTARIAL DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Stefano Zanardi, notary public in Milan, do hereby confirm that Agusta S.p.A., having its registered office in Via Giovanni Agusta, 520 - 21017 Samarate, Cascina Costa (VA), Italy, recorded at the Registry of Companies of Varese with fiscal code No. 02512010121, changed its company name into AgustaWestland S.p.A. on June 1, 2011.

Milan, December 29, 2011

RECORDED: 12/30/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0383